
Parent Meetings 
Saturday, August 9, 2025 

Monday, September 8, 2025

Mandatory - Materials Pick Up, Parent Meeting @ ITMS

Mandatory - Science Hill Parents of Students going on Orlando Trip 
Deposits due and contract signing (in person) 

Monday, January 12, 2026 Mandatory - Middle School Parents of Students going on Dollywood Trip 
Deposits due and contract signing (in person) 

Science Hill High School Concerts 
Tuesday, September 30, 2025 Science Hill Auditorium, 7:00PM 
Tuesday, December 8, 2025 Science Hill Auditorium, 7:00PM 

Sunday, February 22, 2026 Science Hill Auditorium, 3:00PM 

Liberty Bell Middle School Concerts 
Monday, September 29, 2025 Science Hill Auditorium, 7:00PM 

Monday, May 11  2026 Science Hill Auditorium, 7:00PM 

Indian Trail Middle School Concerts 
Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Indian Trail Auditorium, 7:00PM 

Indian Trail Auditorium, 7:00PM 

Thursday, May 7, 2026 Indian Trail Auditorium, 7:00PM 

Trip Dates 

March 11-15, 2026  Science Hill High School Orchestra March 11 - 15, 2025 Orlando, FL

Saturday, May 2, 2026 Middle Schools Competition Trip, Dollywood 

Clinic Dates 
Friday, October 17, 2025 Senior Clinic Registration & Fee Deadline (Grades 9th-12th) 

Friday, October 3, 2025 Junior Clinic Registration & Fee Deadline (Grades 6th-9th) 

Saturday, January 10, 2026 Senior Clinic Try Outs, Knoxville 

Saturday, November 1, 2025 Junior Clinic Try Outs, Kingsport 

February 5 - 7, 2026 Senior Clinic, Gatlinburg 

November 21 - 22, 2025 Junior Clinic, Johnson City 

April 9 - 12, 2026 All State, Nashville 

Important Orchestra Dates 
(Concerts, Meetings, Trips, and Clinics) 

2025 - 2026 

Tuesday, March 3, 2026   KSO Rehearsal Science Hill Auditorium 3:00PM
Thursday, March 5, 2026 KSO Rehearsal and Concert Science Hill High Auditorium 3pm - 9 pm
Tuesday, May 12, 2026                               Science Hill Auditorium 7:00 pm 

Monday, March 9, 2026                    Science Hill Auditorium 7:00 pm

Tuesday, March 10, 2026

Mark Wood/TSO Band     Freedom Hall   December 11 - 13, 2025 


